

T.S. - 37/2019(CC)

T.S. - 568/2014

**Present: Manojyoti Bhattacharyya
Judge-in-Charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

CNR: WBNP19-000064-2019

J.O Code.WB392

42

22.02.2022

Ld. Counsel appears on behalf of plaintiff by filing hazira.

Ld. Counsels appear on behalf of defendant nos.2, 1 & 4 by filing hazira.

Date is fixed for hearing of injunction application and written objection in the meantime.

Ld. P.O. is on leave today, hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix 27.04.2022 for hearing of injunction application and written objection in the meantime.

Sd/-

**Judge-in-Charge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**