

T.S. – 37/2019(CC)

T.S. – 568/2014

**Present: Neyaz Alam
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000064-2019
J.O Code.WB01398**

**50
11.09.2023**

Parties file hazira.

The suit is taken up for hearing on maintainability application.

Heard both in full and concluded.

Fix **18.10.2023** for passing order.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**