

TS (Com)-08/2024

TS-37/2019(CC)

**Present :: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000064-2019
J.O Code.WB 00612**

60

21.04.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the maintainability application.

The learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears by filing fresh Vakalatnama and hazira.

The learned Advocate for the defendant no.2 appears and files an hazira.

The learned Advocate for the defendant nos. 1 & 4 appears and files hazira.

Considering the resolution adopted by the District Bar Association, North 24 Parganas at Barasat, due to sad demise of the respected Ld. Member **Mr. Avik Kumar Dutta**, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **18.06.2025** for hearing of the maintainability application.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**