

TS (Com)-08/2024
TS-37/2019(CC)

Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000064-2019

61
18.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the maintainability application.

The learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files an adjournment petition praying for time on the ground of medical emergency of the learned Conducting Council **Mr. Gunjan Shah**.

The learned Advocate for the defendant no.2 appears and files an hazira.

The learned Advocate for the defendant nos. 1 & 4 appears and files hazira.

Heard the learned Advocates for the respective parties. The learned Advocate for the plaintiff, however, presses for an early date of hearing.

This Court, being under directions of the Hon'ble High Court in several matters with fixed timelines, is unable to fix an early date for hearing.

Considering the submissions made by the respective parties, the prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **22.08.2025** for hearing of the maintainability application.

Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas