

TS (Com)-08/2024

TS-37/2019(CC)

Shrawan Kumae Khetawat Vs Progress Cultivation limited and others

Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000064-2019

65

07.04.2026

1. Today is fixed for further hearing of the maintainability application.
2. The learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files hazira along with certain photocopies of documents as per firsti.
3. The learned Advocate for the defendant no. 2 appears and files an hazira.
4. The learned Advocate for the defendant nos. 1 & 4 appears and files hazira.
5. The case record is taken up for hearing of the maintainability application.
Heard the learned Advocates for the defendants and the plaintiff at length and concluded.
6. Fix **28.04.2026** for filing written notes of argument by the respective parties.

Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas