

TS (Com) – 8/2024

TS – 37/2019(CC)

Shrawan Kumaee Khetawat Vs. Progress Cultivation Limited & ors.

Present :: **Nachiketa Bera (J.O Code.WB00853)**

Judge-In-Charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat

North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000064-2019

68

15.05.2026

1. The case record is fixed today for passing order in respect of the maintainability application.
2. The learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files hazira.
3. The learned Advocate for the defendant no.1 & 4 appears and files hazira.
4. The learned Advocate for the defendant no.2 appears and files hazira.
5. The learned regular Presiding Officer is on leave and the Learned Judge, Special Court (MP's and MLA's cases), Bidhannagar is in-charge of the Court. Hence, the case is adjourned for the day.
6. Fix **18.05.2026** for passing order in respect of the maintainability application.

Sd/-

**Judge-In-charge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**